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The BSE Limited 
First Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Rotunda Building, 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street. 
Mumbai-400 001 

Dear Sir/ Ma'am 

June 18, 2020 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Listing Department 
Exchange Plaza 
Bandra Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 

Sub: Submission of half yearly Disclosure on Related Party Transactions 

Ref: Company Code - 532732 / KKCL 

In Compliance with Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018, we hereby submit the attached note on Related 

Pmty Transactions, on consolidated basis, drawn in accordance with applicable accounting 

standards for the half year ended March 31, 2020. 

We request you to kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours · 
For Ke 

Encl:a/a 
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a) The following transactions were carried out with the related parties in the ordinary course of business: 

Rent Expenses 

Managerial 
Remuneration 

Salary 

Sitting Fees Paid 

Dividend Paid 

CSR (Donation) 

Contribution to Gratuity 
Fund 
Legal & Professional 
Services received 

nt~rp1ises 
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irieJatives • 
e signi~cant 
influence. 

1.63 

167.00 
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.'.: Key ,"' 
Manageineiit 

Key• 
Management , 
,,Personn7I ;'. 

·Personnel · _..__ _________ _ 

4.59 

32.67 

1578.25 

3.25 

12.09 

159.01 

59.63 

10.4 
708.55 

56.86 


