

June 18, 2020

The BSE Limited First Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai-400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

Sub: Submission of half yearly Disclosure on Related Party Transactions

Ref: Company Code - 532732 / KKCL

In Compliance with Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018, we hereby submit the attached note on Related Party Transactions, on consolidated basis, drawn in accordance with applicable accounting standards for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Kewal Kiran Clothing Ltd.

ABHIJIT WARANGE

VICE PRESIDENT - LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl:a/a

Regd. & Corporate Off.: 460/7, Kewal Kiran Estate, I.B.Patel Rd., Near Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel: 91 - 22 - 26814400 Fax: 91 - 22 - 26814410. Email: contact@kewalkiran.com • Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L18101MH1992PLC065136

a) The following transactions were carried out with the related parties in the ordinary course of business:

Nature of Transaction	Enterprises Where KMP & their relatives have significant influence.	Joint Venture	Relatives/ Other Concerns of Key Management Personnel	Key Management Personnel	Employee Funds
Rent Expenses	1		4.59	12.09	
Managerial Remuneration		-	•	159.01	
Salary	Andrew Commence	30.0076	32.67	59.63	
Sitting Fees Paid		÷	•	10.4	•
Dividend Paid	1.63	=	1578.25	708.55	
CSR (Donation)	167.00	_			-
Contribution to Gratuity Fund	•	-	-		56.86
Legal & Professional Services received		-	3.25	-	

ALCLOTAIN GO